of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby inform you that 
the Board of Directors of the Company met today i.e. Saturday, January 10, 2026 at the Registered Office 
of the Company and transacted the following: 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital to Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) divided into 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. Consequently, 
the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company is to be altered, subject to approval 
of the Members in the General Meeting.   

2. The Board is in the process of identifying potential companies for acquisition.   

3. Issuance of up to 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.10/- on Preferential 
Basis to the selected group of investors, at the Issue Price of Rs.26/- (Rupees Twenty Six Only) Per Equity 
Share, aggregating to an amount of Rs.3,38,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Only) 
subject to approval of the Members in the ensuing General Meeting and Regulatory Authorities. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 
dated September 9, 2015 the relevant details have been enclosed herewith as Annexure – A.

[...]

Sl No Particulars Details 

1 Type of Securities proposed to be 
issued 

Equity Shares 

2 Type of Issuance Preferential Allotment 
3 Total number of securities proposed 

to be issued or total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Only) 

4 Name of Investors 1. AMN Ventures LLP – 6,30,000 Equity Shares 
2. Enspire Institute of Professional Studies LLP – 6,70,000 
    Equity Shares 

5 Post-allotment  of  Securities - 
Outcome  of  the  Subscription,  
Issue  Price  / Allotted Price (in case